

Legislation Text

File #: 0081-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Tanbark Association of Neighbors (\$1,000), Tates Creek Elementary PTA (\$600), Allegro Dance Project, Inc., (\$480), Consolidated Baptist Church (\$250) and Board of Trustees of Southern Heights Baptist Church of Lexington (\$500), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

Tanbark Assoc. of Neighbors

4192 Heartwood Road Lexington, KY 40515

Jane Driedame

Purpose:

To assist with a neighborhood water quality project.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Tates Creek Elementary PTA 3405 Elmendorf Place Lexington, KY 40517 Erika Hranicky **Purpose:** To provide ongoing programming support. **Amount:**

\$600.00

Organization:

Allegro Dance Project, Inc. 315 Sierra Drive Lexington, KY 40505 Jeana Klevene **Purpose:** To provide ongoing programming support. **Amount:** \$480.00

Organization:

Consolidated Baptist Church 1625 Russell Cave Road Lexington, KY 40505 Rev. Antonio Allen

File #: 0081-18, Version: 1

Purpose:

To assist with the University Experience College Fair.

Amount:

\$250.00

Organization:

Board of Trustees of Southern Heights Baptist Church of Lexington 3408 Clays Mill Road Lexington, KY 40503 Jared Rue **Purpose:**

To assist with the installation of perimeter security cameras to improve safety for congregants and members of the community. **Amount:**

\$500.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference with Tanbark Association of Neighbors, Tates Creek Elementary PTA, Allegro Dance Project, Inc., Consolidated Baptist Church and Board of Trustees of Southern Heights Baptist Church of Lexington, for the Office of the Urban County Council

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Tanbark Association of Neighbors (\$1,000.00), Tates Creek Elementary PTA (\$600.00), Allegro Dance Project, Inc., (\$480.00), Consolidated Baptist Church (\$250.00) and Board of Trustees of Southern Heights Baptist Church of Lexington (\$500.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL